

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16979/2006

M/S INDAG RUBBER LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr.T.P.Singh, proxy counsel

versus

SUBEY SINGH Respondent

Through: Ms.Prarthana Sampath, proxy counsel
along with Mr.S.N.Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.05.2015**

C.M.No.19634/2014

Advocates are abstaining from work today vide Resolution dated 11.05.2015.

Reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 28.07.2015.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 12, 2015

rb