



\$~1(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16979/2006 & CM APPL. 19634/2014**

M/S INDAG RUBBER LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Sabharwal & Mr.
Karunesh Shah, Advs.

versus

SUBEY SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.D. Baloni, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent has appeared today and submits that he has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Let both parties file their written submissions along with compilations of relevant judgments within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/pd/rm